

15 EXECUTION

CIVIL 326/25

Mohinder Singh Vs. UOI Through LAC North West

15.10.2025

Present: Sh. Parvesh Dahiya, Ld. counsel for DH.
Ms. Ravi Prabha, Ld. counsel for DDA through VC.

LAC has filed the copy of demand dt. 23.09.2025. In view of the same issue warrants of attachment against JD No.2 as per ENM, On filing of PF for NDOH.

It is submitted by Ld counsel for DH that there is an application of correction of name of DH in the award. The main file be summoned for disposal of this application for NDOH.

List on 28.11.2025.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
15.10.2025