

**8 EXECUTION CIVIL 326-25**

**Mohinder Singh Vs. UOI Through LAC North West**

**28.11.2025**

Present: Sh. Vikas Gautam, Id. counsel for applicant through VC.  
Ms. Ravi Prabha, Id. counsel for DDA through VC.

Main file received for disposal of application for correction in the name of DH in award. It is submitted by Id. counsel for applicant/DH that name of applicant/DH is Mahender Singh Mathur in his aadahr card and PAN card, however, in award/judgement & decree dated 04.02.2025 his name is mentioned as Mohinder Singh. Hence, the application.

Considering the submissions, application is allowed.

Name of applicant/DH, in award/judgment & decree dated 04.02.2025, be read as Mohinder Singh @ Mahender Singh Mathur.

Application stands disposed off.

Demand has already been raised. Issue warrants of attachment against JD no. 2 as per ENM, on filing of PF, for the next date of hearing.

List on 19.01.2026.

**(Vikram)**  
**DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**  
**28.11.2025**